This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement
of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.  This Certificate is accredited under SCC file number 10014.
Intertek Testing Services NA Ltd., 14920-135 Avenue, Edmonton, AB, T5V 1R9, Canada
© 2025  INTERTEK Page 1 of 3 [Document Control No. TF-CA.ATEX-OP-23e – May 13, 2021]
TYPE EXAMINATION
CERTIFICATE

substrate board and 3 piezo crystal elements. The circuitry is connected to a connector welded on
the metal case or to an integral cable.
Model Nomenclature: EX(M)604XYYYZ/(M)AAABB
M = Metric mounting thread.
X = One letter that designates the revision level (with “M” reserved for customer Special Orders).
Special Orders are Standard PCB Models etched with customer information such as logos or
alternate part number.
YYY = 0 - 999 that designate which cable/connector type that might be sold with the sensor based
on customer request, and sensitivity, filtering, or bias.
Z = One letter that designates a variation of the current model for the cable version.
M = Metric length in meters.
AAA = Three numbers that designate the length of cable.
BB = Two letters that designate the cable termination.
Ratings:
Ex ec nC:
• 28V, 180mA
Ex ic:
• Connector version: Ui = 28V, Ii = 180mA, Pi = 1.26W, Ci = 63nF, Li = 0uH
• Integral cable version: Ui = 28V, Ii = 180mA, Pi = 1.26W, Ci = 83nF, Li = 100uH; Maximum
cable length 327'
12. Report Number
 Intertek Report: 106248617CRT-001F Issue: 0 Dated: 27 August 2025.
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement
of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.  This Certificate is accredited under SCC file number 10014.
Intertek Testing Services NA Ltd., 14920-135 Avenue, Edmonton, AB, T5V 1R9, Canada
© 2025  INTERTEK Page 3 of 3 [Document Control No. TF-CA.ATEX-OP-23e – May 13, 2021]
13. Conditions of Certification
(a). Special Conditions of Use
 • All sealing devices including cable glands, blanking elements, thread adapters, stopping